
County Address/Phone Name 

Blaine 
County 

 
219 1st Ave. S, Ste #108 
Hailey, ID  83333 
Ph:  208.788.5528 
Fx:  208.788.5541 
 

Teresa Espedal, Chief PO tespedal@co.blaine.id.us 
Alfredo Ojeda, PO aojeda@co.blaine.id.us 
Jodie Fuller, PO jfuller@co.blaine.id.us 
Eric Thomas, Juvenile/Diversion Officer ethomas@co.blaine.id.us 
Carolyn Longhurst, Office Manager clonghurst@co.blaine.id.us 

Camas 
County 

624 Main Street 
Gooding, ID  83330 
Ph:  208.934.8770 
Fx:  208.732.4541 
 

Tracey Martin, Chief PO tmartin@goodingcountyid.gov 
Joel Eilers, PO jeilers@goodingcountyid.gov 
Cristina Jimenez, Probation Tech cjimenez@goodingcountyid.gov 
Daniel Corsini, PO (PT) dcorsini@goodingcountyid.gov 

Cassia 
County 

 
1359 Hansen 
Burley, ID  83318 
Ph:  208.878.7361 
Fx:  208.878.2434 
 

Amber Prewitt, Director (x 451) aprewitt@cassia.gov 
Angel Barboza, SPO abarboza@cassia.gov 
Teanna Hull, SPO thull@cassia.gov 
Jonathan Renz, PO jrenz@cassia.gov 
Colby Andersen, PO candersen@cassia.gov 
Tyler Stofey, PO tstofey@cassia.gov 
Paul Gibson, Pre-Trial PO pgibson@cassia.gov 
Kale Paslay, Pre-Trial PO kpasalay@cassia.gov 
Debbie Rogers, Front Secretary drogers@cassia.gov 
Mandy Gonzalez, Secretary mgonzalez@cassia.gov 
Kelli Willett, Secretary kwillett@cassia.gov 

Gooding 
County 

624 Main Street 
Gooding, ID  83330 
Ph:  208.934.8770 
Fx:  208.732.4541 
 

Tracey Martin, Chief PO tmartin@goodingcountyid.gov 
Joel Eilers, PO jeilers@goodingcountyid.gov 
Cristina Jimenez, Probation Tech cjimenez@goodingcountyid.gov 
Daniel Corsini, PO (PT) dcorsini@goodingcountyid.gov 

Jerome 
County 

233 W. Main Street 
Jerome, ID  83338 
Ph:  208.644.2665 
Fx:  208.644.2669 
 

Andrea Gonzalez, Administrator agonzalez@co.jerome.id.us 
Emely Gonzalez, PO egonzalez@co.jerome.id.us 
Erika Bravo, Admin. Asst. ebravo@co.jerome.id.us  
Matthew Robinson, Probation Tech mrobinson@co.jerome.id.us  

Lincoln 
County 

P.O. Box 944 
Shoshone, ID  83352 
Ph:  208.886.7672 
Fx:  208.544.7073 

Ashley Lezamiz, PO/Administrator alezamiz@lincolncountyid.gov 
Teresa Gonzalez-Duque, PO/CS Coord. tduque@lincolncountyid.gov 

Minidoka 
County 

 
1359 Hansen 
Burley, ID  83318 
Ph:  208.878.7361 
Fx:  208.878.2434 
 

 
Amber Prewitt, Director (x 451) aprewitt@cassia.gov 
Angel Barboza, SPO abarboza@cassia.gov 
Teanna Hull, SPO thull@cassia.gov 
Jonathan Renz, PO jrenz@cassia.gov 
Colby Andersen, PO candersen@cassia.gov 
Tyler Stofey, PO tstofey@cassia.gov 
Paul Gibson, Pre-Trial PO pgibson@cassia.gov 
Kale Paslay, Pre-Trial PO kpasalay@cassia.gov 
Debbie Rogers, Front Secretary drogers@cassia.gov 
Mandy Gonzalez, Secretary mgonzalez@cassia.gov 
Kelli Willett, Secretary kwillett@cassia.gov 
 

Twin Falls 
County 

 
P.O. Box 126 
Twin Falls, ID  83303 
Ph:  208.736.4230 
Fx:  208.736-4232 
 

 
Jennifer Homberg, Probation Manager jhomberg@tfco.org 
Dennis Hatch, SPO dhatch@tfco.org 
Mirnes Alic, PO mirnes.alic@tfco.org 
Erica Stirling, PO erica.stirling@tfco.org 
Dora Roberts, PO dora.roberts@tfco.org 
Kylie Weekes, PO kylie.weekes@tfco.org 
Tiffany Hall, Pre-Trial PO thall@tfco.org 
Clay Wiltsie, Pre-Trial PO clayton.wiltsie@tfco.org 
Savannah Parra, Work Detail Supervisor savannah.parra@tfco.org 
Ivy Milam, Admin. Assist. ivy.milam@tfco.org 
Romana Ramos, Admin. Specialist romana.ramos@tfco.org 
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